## University of Montana

## ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

**ASUM Student Government** 

Fall 2013

## SB27-13/14: Appointing ASUM Student Liaison to Residence Life

Claire Chandler

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions
Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

## **Recommended Citation**

Chandler, Claire, "SB27-13/14: Appointing ASUM Student Liaison to Residence Life" (2013). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 31.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions/31

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	The Associated Students of The University of Montana		
2	Resolution Appointing	ASUM Student Liaison to Residence Life October 23, 2013	
3 4		SB27-13/14	
5	Authored by: Claire Chandler, ASUM Senator		
6	•	, ASUM Student-at-Large; Asa Hohman, ASUM	
7	sponsorou sy comso minigor	President	
8			
9	Whereas, the 2013-2014 Associate	d Students of The University of Montana (ASUM)	
10	Senate adopted SB 15-13/14 which stating that a member of the Student Housing Board,		
11	shall be as appointed by the ASUM Executives and recommended by the Board's Chair		
12	to serve as the liaison to the Residence Life Office;		
13			
14	Whereas, the ASUM Housing Board Chair has recommended Austin Smith, an ASUM		
15	Student-at-Large and Housing Board member, to serve as the ASUM Liaison to the		
16	Residence Life Office;		
17	Thoughour Let It De Decelved that	the ACIM 2012/2014 Constant surrouse the	
18 19	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, that the ASUM 2013/2014 Senate approves the appointment of Austin Smith as the 2013/2014 ASUM Liaison to the Residence Life		
20	Office;		
20 21	Office,		
22	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolv	ved, that a copy of this resolution be sent to Sandra	
23	Schoonover, Director of the Residence Life Office; Rhondee Vorhees, Dean of Students:		
24	and Dr. Teresa Branch, Vice President of Student Affairs.		
25	,		
26			
27	Passed by Committee:	, 2013	
28			
29			
30	Passed by ASUM Senate:	, 2013	
31			
32			
3			
84 85	Jan Roddy,	Mariah Williams	
6	Relations and Affairs Chair	Chair of the Senate	